

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 251

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “providing” in line 24 down through the semicolon in line 25.

On page 2, in line 10, strike “15-207” and substitute “15-206”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 33, strike “SIX” and substitute “FOUR”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 3, strike “18” and substitute “21”; in line 12, after “SUBSTANCE” insert “SO AS TO CREATE A PUBLIC NUISANCE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 7, after the semicolon insert “AND”; in line 9, strike the semicolon and substitute a period; strike in their entirety lines 10 through 13, inclusive; and in line 31, strike “BETWEEN THE AGES OF 18 AND 21” and substitute “AT LEAST 18 BUT NOT OLDER THAN 21 YEARS OLD”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 13, inclusive.